

MEETING DATE: September 17, 2024

**AGENDA ITEM:** Consider Approval of 2024-2025 Memorandum of Understanding Between the Aledo Education Foundation and Aledo Independent School District

**PRESENTER:** Dr. Ingia Saxton, Assistant Superintendent of Student & Community Programs and Valerie Kerr, AEF Executive Director

## **BACKGROUND INFORMATION:**

- Annually, the District and Aledo Education Foundation review and suggest appropriate changes, if necessary, to the Memorandum-of-Understanding.
- Aledo ISD cherishes the strategic partnership of the AEF and the many ways in which AEF supports AISD students, staff, and schools.
- There have been no revisions made to the 2023-2024 Memorandum of Understanding

## **FISCAL INFORMATION:**

None.

## **ATTACHMENTS:**

2024-2025 Memorandum of Understanding Agreement Between Aledo ISD and Aledo ISD Education Foundation

## ADMINISTRATIVE RECOMMENDATION:

The Administration recommends the Board of Trustees approve the Memorandum of Understanding Agreement Between Aledo ISD and Aledo ISD Education Foundation.